UT Martin (2-7-4, 0-3-2) -vs- Eastern Ill. (2-5-6, 0-3-2)

10/09/2022 at Charleston, Ill. (Lakeside Field)

Date: 10/09/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St Lakosde Field UT Martin L 0 1
Officials: Referee, Alex Mavrothalasitis Asst. Referee, Jeffrey Eastern IIl. 1 0 1
Patrylo Asst. Referee, Karen Swanner
UT Martin 1 Eastern Ill. 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Bastock, Poppy 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 0 Bermeo, Daniela 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 2 Patterson, Izzy 4 2 1 0 77 FWD 2 Danyo, Michaela 1 0O 0 O 47
MID 4 Zahn, Hannah 0 0 0 0 58 MID 7 Little, Jenna 6 2 1 0 67
FWD 6 Robinson, Makayla 3 1 0 O 74 FWD 9 Pizano, Serra 0 0O 0 O 49
DEF 7 Mushkin, Ryann 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 10 Dasilva, Amanda 1 0O 0 O 90
FWD 8 Drake, Megan 1 0O 0 O 44 MID 11 Germano, Kate 1 0O 0 O 47
DEF 13 Hunt, Catey 0 0 0 O 90 DEF 18 Rinker, Morgan 0 0 0 O 30
DEF 18 Hawkins, Lynette 1 0O 0 O 78 MID 21 Balcerak, Kenzie 2 0O 0 O 83
DEF 20 Addington, Shayla 0 0 0 0 90 MID 24 Korhorn, Cam 0 0 0 1 71
FWD 21 Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah 1 1 0 O 62 DEF 25 Paxton, Zoe 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 30 Kala, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 69 DEF 27 Hagg, Sarah 1 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
FWD 9 Mankowski, Sophia 1 1 0 O 55 MID 4 Lummus, Cami 0 0O 0 O 9
MID 10 McHenry, Abbie 0 0O 0 O 21 DEF 8 Logan, Espi 0 0O 0 O 60
DEF 12 Gelinas, Parker 0 0O 0 O 40 MID 12 Hensley, Ava 0 0O 0 O 13
DEF 14 Carroll, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 12 FWD 15 Rangel, Karima 0 0O 0 O 13
FWD 17 Delgado, Alba 0 0O 0 O 20 MID 19 Richardson, Avery 0 0O 0 O 37
MID 22 Elliott, Emma 1 0 0 o© 20 MID 20 Onstott, Ella 0 0 0 O 23
Totals 13 5 1 0 990 MID 22 Anuci, Nicoletta 1 0 0 O 68
DEF 30 Kenny, Megan 0 0 0 ©O 13
Totals 13 2 1 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Bastock, Poppy 90:00 1 1
Totals 1 1 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Bermeo, Daniela 90:00 3
Totals 3
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UT Martin 5 13 UT Martin 6 12
Eastern IIl. 9 4 13 Eastern Il 3 4 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UT Martin 1 0 1 UT Martin 4 6 10
Eastern IIl. 3 Eastern Ill. 3 8 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by EIU Little, Jenna Assist by Korhorn,
03:02 EIU Jenna Little Cam Korhorn Cam.
24:32 UTM Izzy Patterson GOAL by UTM Patterson, Izzy.

Cautions and Ejections: 31:35 (YELLOW), #0 0 (UTM) 62:43 (YELLOW), #13 Catey Hunt (UTM)



Time

00:
00:
02:
03:

03

05:
06:
07:
08:
11:
12:
12:
14:
14:
16:
16:
17:
18:
19:
21:
21:
22:
23:
23:
24:

26:
28:
28:
29:
29:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
32:
32:
34:
35:
148
37:
37:
38:
41:
42:
44:
44:
45:
45:

35

45:

00
00
18
02

140

03

13
44

12
23
00
33
05
36
12

27
58
58
41
24
24
32

31

36
05
24
12
48
00
17
17
17
30
35
41
46
57
33

40
40
09
39
a4
29
36
00
00

00

Team
EIU
UTM
EIU
EIU

UTM
EIU
UTM
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
UTM
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
UTM
UTM
EIU
EIU
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
UT™M

EIU
EIU
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
EIU
EIU
EIU
EIU
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
UTM
UTM
UTM
EIU
EIU
UTM
UTM
EIU
UTM
UTM
UTM

UTM

Play By Play

Play
Bermeo, Daniela at goalie for Eastern Ill.
Bastock, Poppy at goalie for UT Martin
Shot by EIU Little, Jenna, out top left.
GOAL by EIU Little, Jenna Assist by Korhorn, Cam.
UT Martin O, Eastern Ill. 1
Shot by UTM Robinson, Makayla.
Foul on Dasilva, Amanda.
Foul on Patterson, Izzy.
Shot by EIU Danyo, Michaela, out left.
Offside against Eastern Ill..
Corner kick [11:29].
Shot by UTM Drake, Megan.
Shot by UTM Hawkins, Lynette, out top right.
Shot by EIU Little, Jenna, bottom center, saved by Bastock, Poppy.
Offside against Eastern Ill..
Corner kick [16:05].
Shot by UTM Robinson, Makayla, top left, Team save.
Foul on Hunt, Catey.
Foul on Mushkin, Ryann.
Shot by EIU Germano, Kate, left woodwork.
EIU substitution: Anuci, Nicoletta for Danyo, Michaela.
EIU substitution: Logan, Espi for Rinker, Morgan.
Foul on Germano, Kate.
UTM substitution: Mankowski, Sophia for Drake, Megan.
UTM substitution: McHenry, Abbie for Kala, Brooke.
GOAL by UTM Patterson, Izzy.
UT Martin 1, Eastern Ill. 1
Corner kick [26:31].
Shot by EIU Little, Jenna, out top.
Corner kick [28:36].
Shot by EIU Balcerak, Kenzie, out top right.
UTM substitution: Elliott, Emma for Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah.
Foul on Patterson, Izzy.
Shot by EIU Anuci, Nicoletta, out left.
Corner kick [31:00].
EIU substitution: Onstott, Ella for Little, Jenna.
EIU substitution: Hensley, Ava for Pizano, Serra.
EIU substitution: Kenny, Megan for Germano, Kate.
Shot by EIU Dasilva, Amanda, out top left.
Yellow card on UTM TEAM.
Shot by UTM Elliott, Emma.
Corner kick [32:46].
Corner kick [34:57].
Offside against UT Martin.
EIU substitution: Lummus, Cami for Korhorn, Cam.
EIU substitution: Richardson, Avery for Balcerak, Kenzie.
UTM substitution: Delgado, Alba for Robinson, Makayla.
Corner kick [38:09].
Foul on Onstott, Ella.
Shot by UTM Mushkin, Ryann, out left.
Shot by UTM Patterson, Izzy.
Corner kick [44:36].
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR UTM: , #1 Bastock, Poppy, #2 Patterson, Izzy, #12 Gelinas, Parker, #6 Robinson, Makayla, #7 Mushkin, Ryann,
#9 Mankowski, Sophia, #13 Hunt, Catey, #18 Hawkins, Lynette, #20 Addington, Shayla, #21 Prescod-Beckles,
Nyeemah, #30 Kala, Brooke.



FOR EIU: , #0 Bermeo, Daniela, #22 Anuci, Nicoletta, #2 Danyo, Michaela, #7 Little, Jenna, #10 Dasilva, Amanda,
#24 Korhorn, Cam, #11 Germano, Kate, #21 Balcerak, Kenzie, #18 Rinker, Morgan, #25 Paxton, Zoe, #27 Hagg,
45:00 EIU Sarah.

45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Danyo, Michaela for Onstott, Ella.

45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Little, Jenna for Hensley, Ava.

45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Korhorn, Cam for Kenny, Megan.

45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Germano, Kate for Logan, Espi.

45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Balcerak, Kenzie for Richardson, Avery.
45:00 EIU EIU substitution: Rinker, Morgan for Lummus, Cami.

45:00 UTM UTM substitution: Gelinas, Parker for Zahn, Hannah.

45:00 UTM UTM substitution: Robinson, Makayla for Delgado, Alba.
45:00 UTM UTM substitution: Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah for Elliott, Emma.
45:00 UTM UTM substitution: Kala, Brooke for McHenry, Abbie.

46:42 EIU Foul on Hagg, Sarah.

47:11 UTM Shot by UTM Patterson, Izzy, bottom center, saved by Bermeo, Daniela.
47:59 UTM Foul on Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah.

48:30 EIU Foul on Dasilva, Amanda.

49:09 UTM Foul on Kala, Brooke.

51:17 EIU Foul on Hagg, Sarah.

52:49 UTM Corner kick [52:49].

52:56 EIU EIU substitution: Logan, Espi for Rinker, Morgan.

53:17 UTM Shot by UTM Mankowski, Sophia, bottom left, saved by Bermeo, Daniela.
55:24 UTM Corner kick [55:24].

56:52 EIU Foul on Hagg, Sarah.

57:06 UTM Shot by UTM Robinson, Makayla, out top.

58:32 UTM Foul on Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah.

59:29 EIU Shot by EIU Little, Jenna, out top right.

59:50 EIU EIU substitution: Richardson, Avery for Little, Jenna.

59:50 EIU EIU substitution: Rangel, Karima for Germano, Kate.

61:57 UTM Offside against UT Martin.

62:27 EIU Foul on Danyo, Michaela.

62:43 UTM Yellow card on UTM Hunt, Catey.

63:27 UTM Foul on Patterson, 1zzy.

63:57 EIU Shot by EIU Hagg, Sarah, out top.

64:08 EIU Corner kick [64:08].

64:52 EIU Foul on Rangel, Karima.

67:36 UTM Offside against UT Martin.

68:51 EIU Foul on Danyo, Michaela.

69:24 EIU EIU substitution: Little, Jenna for Danyo, Michaela.

69:24 UTM UTM substitution: Delgado, Alba for Patterson, Izzy.

69:24 UTM UTM substitution: Zahn, Hannah for Mankowski, Sophia.
69:24 UTM UTM substitution: Drake, Megan for Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah.
71:37 UTM Foul on Kala, Brooke.

72:40 EIU Corner kick [72:40].

72:52 EIU EIU substitution: Pizano, Serra for Rangel, Karima.

73:04 EIU Shot by EIU Little, Jenna, out top.

73:25 UTM UTM substitution: Mankowski, Sophia for Robinson, Makayla.
75:06 EIU Offside against Eastern Ill..

77:01 UTM Corner kick [77:01].

77:48 EIU EIU substitution: Onstott, Ella for Korhorn, Cam.

77:48 UTM UTM substitution: Carroll, Brooke for Hawkins, Lynette.
78:09 EIU Foul on Little, Jenna.

81:14 EIU Corner kick [81:14].

82:33 UTM UTM substitution: Robinson, Makayla for Delgado, Alba.
82:33 UTM UTM substitution: Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah for Mankowski, Sophia.
82:33 UTM UTM substitution: Patterson, Izzy for Zahn, Hannah.

83:14 EIU Shot by EIU Balcerak, Kenzie, top woodwork.

83:26 EIU Corner kick [83:26].

84:22 UTM UTM substitution: Elliott, Emma for Gelinas, Parker.

84:56 UTM Shot by UTM Patterson, Izzy, out right.

85:04 UTM Corner kick [85:04].

85:30 UTM Corner kick [85:30].

85:58 UTM Shot by UTM Prescod-Beckles, Nyeemah, top left, saved by Bermeo, Daniela.
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Foul on Mushkin, Ryann.

EIU substitution: Korhorn, Cam for Onstott, Ella.
Corner kick [88:40].

Offside against Eastern Ill..

End of period [90:00].



